

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Daniel Cataldo Silva Ferman Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Arlene Drucker Clerk - Treasurer

Elizabeth Vera Deputy Clerk, Building

Nicole Rhodes Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building Inspector
Stormwater Mgmt
Officer

Bart GiustoEmergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Maryann Grieco Architectural Review Board, Chair

Marion Endrizzi Planning Board, Chair

Eugene O'Connor Zoning and Appeals Board, Chair December 7, 2013

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Village Flag Flies over Plandome Road in Plandome Heights

There is a new flag flying over Plandome Road in the Village of Plandome Heights.

In October 2013, Village Trustees approved the design for a Village Flag bearing the white emblem of the Village on a forest green background with the words "Village of Plandome Heights" above and "Incorporated 1929" below. The flag has been produced and on December 7, 2013 was hoisted on the Village Flagpole on Plandome Road at Plandome Court, respectfully below the American Flag, by Village Flag Master Michael Riscica. The new flag was designed and produced with the help of Manhasset's Minuteman Press.



#1 - New Village Flag flies over Plandome Heights

#2 – Flag Master Michael Riscica prepares to hoist the new Village Flag